APPLICATION PRINCIPLE
The static rod-locking device with or without manual override is fi tted to
series 450 and 453 PES type cylinders with profi led barrel or tie-rods.
It is designed to hold the rod of the cylinder under load in the extended or
retracted position in the event of air pressure or power failure during machine
operation. The rod-locking device acts mechanically on the cylinder rod. It is
unlocked when pressure is applied.
2 21

Without Without
With (4)
Ordering example for a unit:
- Rod-locking device with manual override and integrated rod-lock pilot control= 2
- Reed-switch type detector with 2 m cable = 01
- Cylinder type - PES series 453 with grooves, groove orientation at 12 o'clock position= 0
- Cylinder dia. 80 mm = 8
- Stroke 100 mm = 0100
Ordering code: 463201080100 + solenoid valve code to order separately
▼
 Ø CYLINDER
Type Ø bore
(mm)
3
4
5
6
8
1
32
40
50
63
80
100
With
The position of the T-shaped groove(s) is dependent
on the axis of the supply ports of cylinder series 453.
(see page P238-11)
9 o'clock
3 o'clock
6 o'clock
12 o'clock
❉ POSITION OF THE T-SHAPED GROOVE
▼▼
CYLINDER TYPE
Type
1
2
4
Series 450
0
3
6
9
Position of
the T-shaped
groove on the
cylinder ❉
12 o'clock
3 o'clock
6 o'clock
9 o'clock
PES with profi led barrel (DM)
PES with tie-rods - aluminium barrel (DM)
PES tie-rods - steel barrel
PES with grooves
Type Series 453
PES CYLINDER + STATIC ROD-LOCKING DEVICE
When ordering, please specify:
●  The code of the unit consisting of the CYLINDER + ROD-LOCKING DEVICE ( 1 ), the stroke and the following optional codes: